

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1206 OF 2004

CHANDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

NEMO

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1206 OF 2004
(Office Report for Direction)

Chander Singh

..Appellant

versus

Devender & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Perused the Office Report for Direction dated 11th September, 2008 in which it is stated that A.D. Card sent along with the notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement has been received back with the remarks "he does not want to pursue his case further". Thereafter, again a fresh notice was issued to the appellant pursuant to Court's order dated 16.3.2007 which has been received back with the remarks "refused to accept".

In view of this, appeal stands dismissed.

Interim order, if any, is vacated.

Original Record, if any, be sent back immediately.

.....J.
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 12, 2008.